RP4-29-98	Docket No.: 5373-01-CA
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P06/REV02	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark OF TRADE OF COMMERCIAL TRADE OF COMMERCIAL T
Tab settings + + + V V	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sheryl Jeanne Hays Harry LeVine, III Jeffrey David Scholten	Name: Warner-Lambert Company
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment G Merger	Street Address: 201 Tabor Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Morris Plains State: NJ ZIP: 07950
Execution Date: September 20, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
60/006,388	06-16-1998
09006376	
	100738012
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Charles W. Ashbrook	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
internal Address: <u>Warner-Lambert Company</u>	
Patent Department	
01/1998 WELAYERD 00000186 230435 39066376	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
FC 581 Street Address:2800 Plymouth Road	8. Deposit account number:
	23-0455
City: <u>Ann Arbor</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48105</u>	
DO NOT	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Charles W. Ashbrook	I ahrank anil 29 1598
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature 5 Date
	REEL: 9237 FRAME: 0712

ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My post office address is as stated below under my signature and I am named as an inventor of the inventions or discoveries (herein INVENTIONS) as described in the patent application (herein APPLICATION) identified below. In view of valuable consideration, receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign and transfer unto WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN, its successors and assigns, my entire interest in and the full exclusive right to the INVENTIONS, the APPLICATION, and all related applications (including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof) and all counterparts in other countries, and any and all Letters Patent (and certificates of invention or similar certificates) (herein PATENTS) which may be granted based upon the INVENTIONS or the APPLICATION or related applications or counterparts in other countries; said transfer and assignment being applicable throughout the world. I hereby authorize and request officials of patent offices in any and all countries of the world to issue any and all of the PATENTS, when granted, to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same. I agree that I will communicate to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the PATENTS to be issued to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in any and all countries throughout the world. The APPLICATION is identified herein.

Serial No. (if known): 60/006.388 Filing Date (if known): November 2, 1995 stender 20, 1996 Execution Date(s) of Application:

Title: INHIBITION OF AMYLOIDOSIS BY 9-ACRIDINONES

PLD-30 1/94 5373ASS.854

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 9237 FRAME: 0713

PATENT/Docket No.: _______

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR : SHERYL JEANNE HAYS

Signature of Inventor : <u>Sheryl Jeanne Haya</u> 9/20/96 Date

> Address : 2729 Aspen Road Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108

STATE OF <u>MICHIGAN</u> COUNTY OF <u>WASHTENAW</u> On <u>September 20,199C</u>, the above-named inventor personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Ostrowski

My Commission Expires:

DIANE L. OSTROWSKI Notary Public, Livingston County, Michigan Acting in Washacaaw County My Commission Expires June 24, 2000

SEAL

PLD-30 1/94 5373ASS.854

the second contraction and the second contraction of the

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 9237 FRAME: 0714

PAT/E1

....

FULL NAME	OF	INVENTOR	:	HARRY LEVINE, III
				al 11 TR .
Signature	of	Inventor	:	July Lepine the 9/20/96
-				N Date
		Address	:	3790 ⁰ Bradford Square Drive Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103
				Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103

STATE OF _____MICHIGAN COUNTY OF WASHTENAW On September 20, 1996, the above-named inventor personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

strouski Public

PATENT/Docket No.: ________

My Commission Expires:

DIANE L. OSTROWSKI Untery Public, Livingston County, Michigan Acting in Washtenaw County My Commission Expires June 24, 2000

SEAL

PLD-30 1/94 5373ASS.854 Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 9237 FRAME: 0715 - The Residence of Commission Street Street Commission of Street St

store and details when the

PATENT/Docket No.: _______

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR : JEFFREY DAVID SCHOLTEN Signature of Inventor : Address : 8076 Goldenrod Court Brighton, Michigan 48116

STATE OF <u>MICHIGAN</u> COUNTY OF <u>WASHTENAW</u>

On <u>September 20, 1996</u>, the above-named inventor personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

chowal Public

My Commission Expires:

DIANE L. OSTROWSKI Notary Public, Livingston County, Michigan Acting in Washtenaw County My Commission Expires June 24, 2000

SEAL

PLD-30 1/94 5373ASS.854

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 9237 FRAME: 0716

AND REAL TO BE AND ADDRESS OF A DESCRIPTION

RECORDED: 04/29/1998